

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

DATE: 09-02-2010

County	Durham
County #	31
Bridge#	100, 224 & 228
Project#	WBS 42580.3.6/ DO00076 (BK-5102F)
Engineer Estimate: \$1,050,000	

Durham Co. Bridges

DESCRIPTION: Cleaning and painting of the above bridges

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	Saffo Contractors, Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Tarpon Industrial, Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Hames Contracting, Inc.	Unit Price Bid	M & J Constr. Company, Inc.
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 13,380.00	\$ 13,380.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
2	4400000000-E	1110	Stationary Work Zone Signs	126	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,134.00
3	4405000000-E	1110	Portable Work Zone Signs	358	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,160.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 3,866.40
4	4410000000-N	1110	Barricade Mounted Work Zone Signs	40	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7.38	\$ 295.20
5	4415000000-N	1115	Flashing Arrow Panels, Type C	3	Ea.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 6,930.00
6	4420000000-N	1120	Changeable Message Signs	5	Ea.	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 42,750.00
7	4430000000-N	1130	Drums	400	Ea.	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 55.20	\$ 22,080.00
8	4445000000-E	1145	Barricades (Type III)	96	Lin. Ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 23.82	\$ 2,286.72
9	4480000000-N	1165	Truck Mounted Impact Attn. (60 MPH)	2	Ea.	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 35,400.00
10	4510000000-N	SP	Law Enforcement	192	Hr.	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,440.00
11	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.	1	L.S.	\$ 231,527.64	\$ 231,527.64	\$ 247,000.00	\$ 247,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 314,000.00	\$ 314,000.00
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #100										
12	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.	1	L.S.	\$ 401,261.61	\$ 401,261.61	\$ 428,000.00	\$ 428,000.00	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 544,278.00	\$ 544,278.00
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #224										
13	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.	1	L.S.	\$ 379,390.75	\$ 379,390.75	\$ 405,000.00	\$ 405,000.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 514,612.00	\$ 514,612.00
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #228										
						Total	\$ 1,138,000.00		\$ 1,193,040.00		\$ 1,320,080.00		\$ 1,596,072.32

DATE: 09-02-2010

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

County	Durham
County #	31
Bridge#	100, 224 & 228
Project#	WBS 42580.3.6/ DO00076 (BK-5102F)
Engineer Estimate: \$1,050,000	

Durham Co. Bridges

DESCRIPTION: Cleaning and painting of the above bridges

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	Gemstone LLC						
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00						
2	4400000000-E	1110	Stationary Work Zone Signs	126	SF	\$ -	\$ -						
3	4405000000-E	1110	Portable Work Zone Signs	358	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,148.00						
4	4410000000-N	1110	Barricade Mounted Work Zone Signs	40	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00						
5	4415000000-N	1115	Flashing Arrow Panels, Type C	3	Ea.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00						
6	4420000000-N	1120	Changeable Message Signs	5	Ea.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00						
7	4430000000-N	1130	Drums	400	Ea.	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00						
8	4445000000-E	1145	Barricades (Type III)	96	Lin. Ft.	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,920.00						
9	4480000000-N	1165	Truck Mounted Impact Attn. (60 MPH)	2	Ea.	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00						
10	4510000000-N	SP	Law Enforcement	192	Hr.	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,360.00						
11	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.	1	L.S.	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00						
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #100										
12	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.	1	L.S.	\$ 710,000.00	\$ 710,000.00						
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #224										
13	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.	1	L.S.	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00						
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #228										
			Total				\$ 1,811,828.00						